\$40.00 2927

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Won LEE	04/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sinclair Worldwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	2260 South Haven Avenue		
Internal Address:	Unit B		
City:	Ontario		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91761		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29279084	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145/1/038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0688

500261433

ASSIGNMENT

AAUEI	KEAO, I (VVB),	Dae WON Le	<u>e </u>		(names of ass	ignor),
having	g an address at	640-6 B Korea	lokjeong-do	ng, Seongnam Si	Sujeong-g		
has	invented certain						oclively,
			seful improveme	ints in	Ţ	RASH CONT	AINER
10	Mai I (MD) NEVO ONO	varou en abbiicatio	on for Latters Pate	nt of the United States	of even date here	with; and	
WHER		S `	INCLAIR WOR	LDWIDE, INC.,	having an	address at	2260
Sout	h Haven Ave	nue, Unit B	. Ontario. (alifornia 9170	51	INAME OF AS	SIGNICES
is desi	irous of obtaining th	e entire right, title	and interest in, to	and under the said impr	overnents and the	said application	: :
NOW,	THEREFORE, In	consideration of th	e sum of One De	ollar (\$1.00) to me (us)	in hand paid, and	other good and	velueble
CON SIG	eration, the receipt	of which is hereby	/ acknowledged	Was the said .Taa W	OF TAG	NAMES OF ASS	
has so	ur, assifilar, tifilisi	ialiad aud 201 o Aài	r, and by these pre	SONIS does hereby sell.	assion, transfer a	nd set over unto	the end
	SINC	LAIR WORLDW	IDE, INC.			(NAME OF ASI	BIGNEE)
granted	thereon and all relited States, to issu	yısıdıs, langwals (saues and extensi	ons thereof, and t	tht, title and interest in, to thereof, and all Letters (we) hereby authorize an ements to the said	Patent of the Uni	ted States which mmissioner of Pa	may be
AGSIG	NEE)					(NAME	OF
its suc	cossors, legal repre	sentatives and as:	signs, in accordan	ce with the terms of this	instrument.		
AND I	(WE) HEREBY covered, and will not exe	venant that I (we) I	have full right to c	onvey the entire interes	t herein assigned,	, and that I (wo) I	have not
AND I	(WE) HEREBY furt	her covenant and	agree that I (we) w	ill communicate to said	SINCLAIR	WORLDWIDE,	INC.
Teera	MCEV is a succession	[]			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(NAME	OF
lostify	in any legal proces	(5, legal represent ding. sign all lawfu	auves and assign:	s, any facts known to many divisional, continuing	ne (us) respecting	Said improveme	ints, and
Adn 12	aria Hariatalla d	D BYBRYTNING DO	OSSIDIO TO Aid	the egid C	こてがパイア あ イヤン しゅん	Our pressure	
1,0	MAIL OL WOOIGIACE	:), It3 3UCC8330F3.	logal representation	res and assigns, to obta	INCLIMIK W	OKTOMIDE,	INC.
sald im	provements in the	United States.	• representation	or and arranging, to open	mi did amorca bit	ober bareut blote	ction for
IN TES	TIMONY WHEREO	F, I (we) hereunto	set my (our) hand	and seal the day and y	ear set opposite t	hereto.	
Date	2007.4.16	3		faul			
6.			(SI	GNATURE OF Jee Wor	LEE)		_ 2007
			•		 ,		

PATENT

REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0689